Race Date
October 21, 2017

Place Team
1 Sycamore (H.S.)
2 Maple Park (Kaneland)
3 Crystal Lake (Central)
4 Hampshire
5 Burlington (Central)
6 Crystal Lake (South)
7 Aurora (lllinois Math and
8 Plano
9 Sandwich

IHSA Regional - Burlington
Team Summary Results

Boys
Boys

Class - A All Teams

Top 5

Places

48

Top 5 Times:
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Top 5 Times:
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Top 5 Times:
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Top 5 Times:
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Top & Times:

123

Top 5 Times:
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Top 5 Times:
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Top 5 Times:
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Top & Times:
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1:23:12.41
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1:22:57.61
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1:23:13.25
5 8
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1:31:09.08
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Race Date

October 21, 2017

IHSA Regional - Burlington
Final Team Results

Boys
Boys
Class - A All Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
BibNo Name YEAR Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Sycamore (H.S.) Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 48 Average Time: 16:10.97
1 979 Stephen Poorten Sr 3 3 15:35.73 16:35.73 0:00.00
2 980 Jake Carani Sr 6 9 16:00.26 31:35.99 0:24.53
3 981 Aaron Trier So 9 18 16:07.87 47:43.86 0:32.14
4 987 Lucas McKay Jr 14 32 16:34.65 1:04:18.51 0:58.92
5 982 Riley Melton Sr 16 48 16:36.36 1:20:54.87 1:00.63
6 984 David Lerohl Jr (32) (80) 17:02.24 1:37:57.11 1:26.51
7 986 Quinton Benzschawel Sr (36) (116) 17:13.08 1:55:10.19 1:37.35
Team - Maple Park (Kaneland) Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 72 Average Time: 16:19.71
1 958 Matthew Richtman Sr 1 1 15:08.76 15:08.76 0:00.00
2 962 Daniel Occhipinti So 10 11 16:22.36 31:31.12 1:13.60
3 959 Sam Webster Sr 11 22 16:26.93 47:58.05 1:18.17
4 960 Aidan Lodwig Jr 22 44 16:45.24 1:04:43.29 1:36.48
5 961 Jacob Wielgos Jr 28 72 16:55.26 1:21:38.55 1:46.50
6 956 Peyton Heiser Sr (35) (107) 17:08.62 1:38:47.17 1:59.86
7 957 Henry Nosek Sr (40) (147) 17:18.29 1:56:05.46  2:09.53
Team - Crystal Lake (Central) Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 98 Average Time: 16:41.27
1 924 Josh Antiongiovanni Sr 12 12 16:28.87 16:28.87 0:00.00
2 920 Josh Johnson Sr 19 31 16:41.38 33:10.25 0:12.51
3 923 Keegan Smalley Jr 20 51 16:42.37 49:52.62 0:13.50
4 921 Jack Flynn Jr 21 72 16:44.33 1:06:36.95 0:15.46
5 922 Adam Zenter Jr 26 98 16:49.39 1:23:26.34 0:20.52
6 925 Nick Camacho Fr (30) (128) 16:57.40 1:40:23.74 0:28.53
7 926 Nate Kopp Jr (43) (171) 17:30.58 1:57:54.32 1:01.71
Team - Hampshire Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 98 Average Time: 16:38.48
1 944 Santiago Arreola Sr 7 7 16:03.66 16:03.66 0:00.00
2 948 Kyle Blake Sr 13 20 16:31.04 32:34.70 0:27.38
3 945 Elijah Stuart Sr 156 35 16:36.10 49:10.80 0:32.44
4 947 Tommy Croissant Jr 25 60 16:47.45 1:05:58.25 0:43.79
5 946 Angel Yescas Sr 38 98 17:14.16  1:23:12.41 1:10.50
6 950 Teddy Lyon Jr (41) (139) 17:26.77 1:40:39.18 1:23.11
7 949 Isai Morales Fr (45) (184) 17:41.38 1:58:20.56 1:.37.72
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Race Date

October 21, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team - Burlington (Central)
Team Score (places): 100

909
918
915
914
917
912
910
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Anthony Farmer
Jack Zettl

Gio Martinez
Enrique Martinez
Arnie Rodriguez
Jack Hartmann
Tyler Gerke

Team - Crystal Lake (South)
Team Score (places): 123

932
935
933
940
934
937
936
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Jack Becker

Ryan Foster

Matt Brown

Alex Picchi
Christopher Davis
Clayton Pfeifer
Matt Vanwitzenburg

IHSA Regional - Burlington

Team - Aurora (lllinois Math and
Team Score (places): 124

897
898
899
901
905
903
904
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Daniel Chen
Istvan Kovach
Daniel Soto

Kir Nagaitsev
Ishaar Ganesan
Miron Liu

Gabe Bryk

Team - Plano
Team Score (places): 241

971
968
970
972
969
973

O b WM =

Sebastian Esparza
Jorge Aguilar
Martin Diaz
Brandon Littlefair
Juan Aguilar

Juan Puga

Final Team Results

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Average Time: 16:35.52

15:43.23 0:00.00
32:20.18 0:53.72
49:06.52 1:03.11
1:06:00.94 1:11.19
1:22:57.61 1:13.44
1:40:24.87 1:44.03
1:58:18.26 2:10.16

Average Time: 16:38.65

15:11.37 0:00.00
31:52.38 1:29.64
48:52.90 1:49.15
1:05:58.20 1:53.93
1:23:13.25 2:03.68
1:41:09.41 2:44.79
1:59:16.82 2:56.04

Average Time: 16:54.09

15:53.08 0:00.00
31:567.99 0:11.83
48:44.87 0:53.80
1:05:53.06 1:15.11
1:24:30.45 2:44.31
1:43:32.68 3:09.15
2:03:05.99 3:40.23

Average Time: 18:13.82

Boys
Boys
Class - A All Teams
Overall Cumulative

YEAR Place Place Time

Finish Position - 5
So 4 4 15:43.23
Sr 17 21 16:36.95
So 23 44 16:46.34
Jr 27 71 16:54.42
Sr 29 100 16:56.67
Jr (42) (142) 17:27.26
Jr (47) (189) 17:563.39

Finish Position- 6
Sr 2 2 15:11.37
Sr 18 20 16:41.01
Fr 3 51 17:00.52
Fr 33 84 17:05.30
So 39 123 17:15.05
Jr (48) (171) 17:56.16
Sr (50) (221) 18:07.41

Finish Position - 7
Jr 5 H 15:53.08
Sr 8 13 16:04.91
Jr 24 S 16:46.88
Sr 34 71 17:08.19
So 53 124 18:37.39
Jr (55) (179) 19:02.23
Jr (56) (235) 19:33.31

Finish Position- 8
Jr 37 37 17:13:85
Jr 46 83 17:48.21
Fr 49 132 17:56.43
JE 52 184 18:29.54
So 57 241 19:41.35
Fr (59) (300) 20:55.62
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17:13.55 0:00.00
35:01.76 0:34.66
52:58.19 0:42.88
1:11:27.73 1:156.99
1:31:09.08 2:27.80
1:52:04.70 3:42.07
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Race Date

October 21, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team - Sandwich

Team Score (places): 267

974
975
977
978
976

AWM=

Steve Aguilar
Jacob Dallen
Mason Kellogg
Evan Underhile
Josh Gordon

IHSA Regional - Burlington

Final Team Results

Cumulative Time

Time Back

Average Time: 20:04.80

Boys
Boys
Class - A All Teams
Overall Cumulative
YEAR Place Place Time
Finish Position- 9
Fr 44 44 17:31.14
Sr 51 95 18:15.34
So 54 149 18:58.83
Sr 58 207 20:04.76
So 60 267 25:33.95
3
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17:31.14 0:00.00
35:46.48 0:44.20
54:45.31 1:27.69
1:14:50.07 2:33.62
1:40:24.02 8:02.81

10/21/2017 11:31:18



Race Date

October 21, 2017

IHSA Regional - Burlington
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5

Boys
Boys

Class - A All Teams

Place Score BibNo Name

1

W~ O b WM

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

958
932
979
909
897
980
944
898
981
962
959
924
948
987
945
982
918
935
920
923
921
960
915
899
947
922
914
961
917
925
933
984
940
901
956
986
971
946
934
957
950
912
926
974
949
968

Matthew Richtman
Jack Becker
Stephen Poorten
Anthony Farmer
Daniel Chen

Jake Carani
Santiago Arreola
Istvan Kovach
Aaron Trier
Daniel Occhipinti
Sam Webster
Josh Antiongiovanni
Kyle Blake

Lucas McKay
Elijah Stuart

Riley Melton

Jack Zettl

Ryan Foster

Josh Johnson
Keegan Smalley
Jack Flynn

Aidan Lodwig

Gio Martinez
Daniel Soto
Tommy Croissant
Adam Zenter
Enrique Martinez
Jacob Wielgos
Arnie Rodriguez
Nick Camacho
Matt Brown

David Lerohl

Alex Picchi

Kir Nagaitsev
Peyton Heiser
Quinton Benzschawel
Sebastian Esparza
Angel Yescas
Christopher Davis
Henry Nosek
Teddy Lyon

Jack Hartmann
Nate Kopp

Steve Aguilar

Isai Morales
Jorge Aguilar
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Team

Maple Park (Kaneland)
Crystal Lake (South)
Sycamore (H.S.)
Burlington (Central)
Aurora (lllinois Math and
Sycamore (H.S.)
Hampshire
Aurora (lllinois Math and
Sycamore (H.S.)
Maple Park (Kaneland)
Maple Park (Kaneland)
Crystal Lake (Central)
Hampshire
Sycamore (H.S.)
Hampshire
Sycamore (H.S.)
Burlington (Central)
Crystal Lake (South)
Crystal Lake (Central)
Crystal Lake (Central)
Crystal Lake (Central)
Maple Park (Kaneland)
Burlington (Central)
Aurora (lllinois Math and
Hampshire
Crystal Lake (Central)
Burlington (Central)
Maple Park (Kaneland)
Burlington (Central)
Crystal Lake (Central)
Crystal Lake (South)
Sycamore (H.S.)
Crystal Lake (South)
Aurora (lllinois Math and
Maple Park (Kaneland)
Sycamore (H.S.)

Plano

Hampshire
Crystal Lake (South)
Maple Park (Kaneland)
Hampshire

Burlington (Central)
Crystal Lake (Central)
Sandwich

Hampshire

Plano

YEAR
Sr
Sr
Sr
So
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
So
So
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Jr
So
Jr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Fr
Fr
Jr
Fr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
So
Sr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Fr
Fr
Jr

Time Pace

15:08.76  5:03/M
15:11.37  5:04/M
15:35.73  5:12/IM
15:43.23  5:14/M
15:563.08 5:18/M
16:00.26  5:20/M
16:03.66 5:21/M
16:04.91 5:21/M
16:07.87  5:22/M
16:22.36  5:27/M
16:26.93  5:29/M
16:28.87  5:29/M
16:31.04  5:30/M
16:34.65 5:31/M
16:36.10  5:32/M
16:36.36  5:32/IM
16:36.95  5:32/M
16:41.01  5:34/M
16:41.38  5:34/M
16:42.37  5:34/M
16:44.33  5:35/M
16:45.24  5:35/M
16:46.34  5:35/M
16:46.88  5:35/M
16:47.45  5:36/M
16:49.39  5:36/M
16:54.42  5:38/M
16:55.26  5:38/M
16:56.67  5:39/M
16:57.40 5:39/M
17:00.52  5:40/M
17:02.24 541/M
17:05.30 5:42/M
17:08.19  5:43/M
17:08.62 543/M
17:13.08  5:44/M
17:13.55  5:44/M
17:14.16  5:45/M
17:15.056  5:45/M
17:18.29  5:46/M
17:26.77  5:49/M
17:27.26  5:49/M
17:30.58  5:50/M
17:31.14  5:50/M
17:41.38  5:54/M
17:48.21 5:56/M
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™
™
™
i
IND
™
™

M
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™

™

10/21/2017 11:27:25



Race Date
October 21, 2017

IHSA Regional - Burlington
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5 Boys
Boys
Class - A All Teams
Place Score BibNo Name Team YEAR Time Pace Qualifier
47 47 910 Tyler Gerke Burlington (Central) Jr 17:63.39  5:58/M ™
48 48 937 Clayton Pfeifer Crystal Lake (South) Jr 17:56.16  5:59/M ™
49 49 970 Martin Diaz Plano Fr 17:56.43  5:59/M
50 50 936 Matt Vanwitzenburg Crystal Lake (South) Sr 18:07.41  6:02/M ™
51 51 975 Jacob Dallen Sandwich Sr 18:15.34  6:05/M
52 52 972 Brandon Littlefair Plano Jr 18:29.54  6:10/M
53 53 905 Ishaar Ganesan Aurora (lllinois Math and  So 18:37.39  6:12/M
54 54 977 Mason Kellogg Sandwich So 18:58.83  6:19/M
55 55 903 Miron Liu Aurora (lllinois Math and  Jr 19:02.23 6:21/M
56 56 904 Gabe Bryk Aurora (lllinois Math and  Jr 19:33.31  6:31/M
57 57 969 Juan Aguilar Plano So 19:41.35 6:34/M
58 58 978 Evan Underhile Sandwich Sr 20:04.76  6:41/M
59 59 973 Juan Puga Plano Fr 20:55.62  6:58/M
60 60 976 Josh Gordon Sandwich So 25:33.85 8:31/M
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